www.contec-filtration.de | info@contec-filtration.de ©c
on
te
c
Gm
bH
 I
nd

tu
ng
en
, A
pr
il
20
19
Oil Mist Separators
Coalescing filter elements
Technical data
Element Code I-Ø A-Ø Length Sectional Filter area Air flow rate
(B) (A) (L) Filter area (inside) (0,2 m/s) (0,3 m/s)
mm mm mm cm2 cm2 m3/h m3/h
COMS-180-XS-xx/COMS-300-XS-xx 50,8 58,0 230,0 20,3 367 26 39
COMS-550-S-xx/COMS-1500-S-xx 50,8 58,0 476,0 20,3 759 42 55
COMS-13-M-xx 63,5 84,0 380,0 31,7 756 42 56
COMS-2200-L-xx/COMS-3000-L-xx/COMS-4000-L-xx 63,5 84,0 540,0 31,7 1075 60 80
COMS-3000-XL-xx/COMS-5500-XL-xx/COMS-7500-XL-xx/
COMS-8000-XL-xx/COMS-9200-XL-xx 63,5 84,0 762,0 31,7 1520 70 90
The air flow rates are valid for normal air operation conditions (1 bar, 25°C, 60% r.h.). The specific filter discharge flow rate of 0.3 m³/s
for each 1 m² filter surface (= 0.3 m/s) should be used as the relevant design data only for a moderate removal of liquid aerosol (oil and
water) from air and similar gases.
All technical data (dimensions, filter areas and flow rates) are only reference data for the technical lay out and design. Any conclusion
about the operational life of the filter elements can not be derived.
*The filtration grade of air has been defined by the NaCL-testing method at a specific filter discharge flow through of 0,2 m/s.
Glass Microfiber filter elements (CR/CRE)
Principle specifications
Filter element code (CR, CRE) Grade of filtration* air (0,1 μm)
50 > 99,98%
70 > 95%
Packaging for contec Oil Mist Separators
Number of pcs. in one pack Packaging
1 pcs. COMS-13-M-xx Standard-packaging for COMS 13/138
4 pcs. COMS-180-XS-xx Standard-packaging for COMS 180/435
9 pcs. COMS-300-XS-xx/ COMS-550-S-xx/
COMS-1500-S-xx/COMS-2200-L-xx/COMS-3000-XL-xx/
Standard-packaging for COMS 300/935, 550/980, 1.500/980, 2.200/630
and 3.000/762
13 pcs. COMS-3000-L-xx Standard-packaging for COMS 3.000/630
18 pcs. COMS-4000-L-xx/COMS-5500-XL-xx/
COMS-7500-XL-xx/ Standard-packaging for COMS 4.000/630, 5.500/762 and 7.500/762
24 pcs. COMS-8000-XL-xx Standard-packaging for COMS 8.000/762
30 pcs. COMS-9200-XL-xx Standard-packaging for COMS 9.200/762
Installation note
Coalescing filter elements have always to be installed vertically.
The element has a two-layer-structure, an inner particle capture
layer and an outer drainage-layer. The flow of the dirty wet air